P. R. GOVERNMENT (A) COLLEGE, KAKINADA DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS

ACTIVITY CONDUCTED BY DATE

- : "MOU With ASD Govt Degree College For Women"
- : Dept. of Computer Applications

: 4-07-2022

Photos of the Activity



Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) (Non-Commercial)

For

Educational Partnership to Enhance Research and Life skills of students through Student and Faculty Exchange Programme



Department of Computer Applications P.R.Government College (Autonomous) Kakinada

&

Department of Computer Science & Computer Applications ASD Government Degree College for Women (Autonomous) Kakinada ఆంద్రప్రదేశ్ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH 100/ Dr. B.V. Tirupanyam. Prinicipli P.R. (novi College (A.). patimade

एक सौ रुपरे

₹.5100

Licensed Stamp Vendor L.No. 04-13-08-2015 R.L.No. 04-13-32-2021 Kakinada (98487 95283)

Rs. 100

ONE

HUNDRED RUPEES

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU) (Non-Commercial)

भारत INDIA

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Between

Department of Computer Applications P.R.Government College (Autonomous), Kakinada

Department of Computer Science & Computer Applications ASD Government Degree College for Women (Autonomous), Kakinada

For

Educational Partnership to Enhance Research and Life skills of students through Student and Faculty Exchange Programme

1. Parties:

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MoU") is made and entered into by and between the

Department of Computer Applications P.R.Government College (Autonomous), Kakinada (hereinafter Party 1)

And

Department of Computer Science & Computer Applications ASD Government Degree College for Women (Autonomous), Kakinada (hereinafter Party 2)

2. Purpose:

The purpose of this MoU is to promote and enrich Teaching and Learning process and also research activity between the two Parties and possible placement of the UG/PG students of Party 1 and for the absorption of quality instructors for the Party 2.

3. Terms of MoU:

This MoU is effective upon the day and signed and will be executed by the parties from 4-7-2022 and shall remain in full force and effect for 2 years. This MoU may be terminated without cause by either party upon two months written notice, which notice shall be delivered by hand or by certified mail to the address listed above.

4. Responsibilities of Parties

Both the Parties found it mutually beneficial to explore cooperative activities for the following purposes:

-----Collaboration in research activities

-----Support the development of an ecosystem in learning and innovation to

Promote entrepreneurial skills

-----Sharing the knowledge resources and infrastructure facilities

-----Organizing Joint Seminars /Conferences/Training

Programmes /Meetings/any other related academic activities

Party 2: Department of Party 1: Computer Applications **Computer Science & Computer** Party 1 Representative: Dr.K.V.Sobha Rani Designation: Head of the Department-Applications **Computer Applications** Party 2 Representative: Address: P.R. Govt College (Autonomous), N.Naga Subrahmanyeswari Kakinada 533001, AP. Designation: Head of the Mobile: 8500856417 Department-Computer Science & E-mail: dept.computerapplications@prgc.ac.in **Computer Applications** Address: ASD Govt Degree College for Women, Jagannaickpur, Kakinada-533002, AP. Mobile: 9948438376 E-mail:<u>eswari.velugu@gmail.com</u> N.N.S. Eswa Party 1: Signature 4.7.22 Party 2: Signature Lecturer Incharge ITER SCIENCE of Computer Applications DE MANTONCEOLO Govt. College (A) AKINADA On behalf of P.R. Government College On behalf of ASD Government Degree College for Women (Autonomous), (Autonomous), Kakinada, East Godavari Kakinada, East Godavari district, AP district, AP V. Ann The Principal NINC B-v 5: -S.D.GOVI e College for 23 DMOUS Women (Autonoinetta) P.R.Government College (Autonomous) PRINCIPAL PR. Govt. College (H) Kakinada Kakinada KAKINADA Place: Kakinada Place: Kakinada jovt. Colleg. DATE: 4-7-2022 DATE: 4-7-2022 20 Seal: Seal: Date. KAKINAL